
SPRINGS K1 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.06 2 1 1 1

Ref 

 0.561F
In

fo

Freja Reinau KIRKELUND FSF  22.32  0.00 14.23 8.09 1  7

1Lz  0.02 00 01 0.602  0.62

1A+1Lo 0001 1.603  0.03  1.63

SSp1 1001 1.304  0.07  1.37

0001 0.02 0.605 1Lz  0.62

110  1.611 0.11 1.506 StSqB

7  1.60  0.08 1 1 0 11A+1Lo  1.68

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -CoSp

 7.70  8.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.81

 2.88 2.50 2.752.752.753.25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.23

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.13 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.43SSp1

In
fo

Sonja Brandt HEMMESHØJ GKF  21.23  0.00 12.50 8.73 2  2

1F+1Lo  0.00 00 00 1.002  1.00

1Lz 0011 0.603  0.03  0.63

StSqB 000-1 1.504 -0.04  1.46

-1-1-1-1-0.06 1.005 1Lz!+1T !  0.94

000  0.511 0.01 0.506 1Lo

7  2.00  0.25 1 2 1 1CCoSp1  2.25

8  0.50  0.01 1  0.510 0 01F

 8.40  8.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.50 2.50 2.502.502.502.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.15 -2 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

 0.451Lz

In
fo

Therese RUBIN ESK  20.84  0.00 12.20 8.64 3  6

1A  0.00 00 00 1.102  1.10

1F+1Lo 0000 1.003  0.00  1.00

SSp1 1101 1.304  0.10  1.40

0000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

000  1.131 0.03 1.106 1A

7  1.50  0.00 1 -1 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  1.50 -0.04 0  1.46-1 0 0CUSpB

 8.70  8.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.44

 2.44 2.50 2.502.252.502.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.20



SPRINGS K1 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.01 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.511Lo
In

fo

Maya HEINRICHS HI  20.67  0.00 12.68 7.99 4  12

SSp1  0.03 10 00 1.302  1.33

1Lze+1Lo -3-3-3-3 0.983 e -0.15  0.83

1F 0001 0.504  0.01  0.51

1101 0.11 1.505 StSqB  1.61

000  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  2.00  0.10 1 0 0 1CCoSp1  2.10

8  0.50  0.00 0  0.500 0 01F+1Lo* *

 7.88  7.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 2.69 2.50 3.002.502.502.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.68

  *  Invalid element   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.04 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.541Lo

In
fo

Fernanda Bille JØNCK HI  19.18  0.00 11.90 7.28 5  10

CoSpB  0.11 10 11 1.502  1.61

1F 0001 0.503  0.01  0.51

1Lz+1Lo 000-1 1.104 -0.02  1.08

00-10-0.04 1.505 StSqB  1.46

000  0.900 0.00 0.906 1F+1T

7  1.10  0.08 1 0 1 1SSpB  1.18

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -1Lo* *

 7.10  7.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 2.38 2.50 2.502.502.002.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.90

  *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.08 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.181A

In
fo

Alexandra HANSEN OSK  18.66 -0.50 12.35 6.81 6  4

1A+1T  0.00 00 00 1.502  1.50

CSpB 0001 1.103  0.03  1.13

1Lz!+1Lo -1-1-1-1 1.104 ! -0.06  1.04

00-11 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-10-1  0.46-1-0.04 0.506 1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -SSp  0.00

 6.80  6.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.44 2.50 2.502.502.502.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.35

  !  Not clear edge



SPRINGS K1 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F
In

fo

Lærke Gregersen FELDTMOSE FSF  18.66  0.00 11.88 6.78 7  11

1S  0.00 00 00 0.402  0.40

1Lz+1Lo 100-1 1.103  0.00  1.10

CUSpB 1001 1.504  0.08  1.58

1101 0.11 1.505 StSqB  1.61

100  0.510 0.01 0.506 1F

7  1.10 -0.02 -1 0 0 01Lz+1Lo  1.08

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -SSp

 6.60  6.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.31

 2.44 2.50 2.752.502.502.00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.88

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.02 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.121Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Smilla KURTMANN GKF  17.97  0.00 11.73 6.24 8  5

1A  0.03 00 01 1.102  1.13

CoSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1A 0001 1.104  0.03  1.13

0000 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

000  0.900 0.00 0.906 1F+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -SSp  0.00

8  1.50 -0.04 0  1.46-1 0 0StSqB

 6.20  6.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.25

 2.44 2.50 2.502.252.252.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.73

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.02 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.621Lz

In
fo

Julie Borg ROTH HI  17.82  0.00 10.96 6.86 9  1

1A -0.06 0-1 0-1 1.102  1.04

1F 0001 0.503  0.01  0.51

StSqB 00-10 1.504 -0.04  1.46

---- 0.00 0.005 CSp  0.00

000  1.07-1-0.03 1.106 1A

7  1.00 -0.01 -1 0 0 01F+1Lo  0.99

8  1.20 -0.03 0  1.17-1 0 0USp1

 7.00  6.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.13

 2.25 2.50 2.252.252.252.25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.96



SPRINGS K1 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.01 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.991F+1Lo
In

fo

Caroline Hagen DAM FSF  16.69  0.00 10.63 6.06 10  9

1Lze -0.13 -3-2 -3-3 0.482 e  0.35

CSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1S 0000 0.404  0.00  0.40

0000 0.00 1.005 1F+1Lo  1.00

00-1  1.42-1-0.08 1.506 StSqB

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 0 01S  0.40

8  1.50  0.00 1  1.50-1 0 0CUSpB

 6.28  6.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.06

 2.19 2.50 2.252.252.002.25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.63

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.03 -2 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.871Lo+1T

In
fo

Freja WENDRICH HI  14.73  0.00 9.55 5.18 11  3

1F+1Lo -0.03 00 0-2 1.002  0.97

CSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1Lo* ---- 0.004 *  0.00  0.00

0000 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50

00-2  1.39-1-0.11 1.506 StSqB

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 0 01S  0.40

8  1.00  0.05 0  1.051 1 0USpB

 5.30  5.18

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.94

 1.88 2.50 2.002.001.751.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.55

  *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.001A<< <<

In
fo

Vera Riis MEILE GKF  13.25 -1.00 9.38 4.87 12  8

StSqB -0.04 0-1 00 1.502  1.46

SSpB 0011 1.103  0.06  1.16

1Lz+1Lo -20-1-2 1.104 -0.08  1.02

000-1-0.02 0.605 1Lz  0.58

-5-5-5  0.25-5-0.25 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CoSp  0.00

8  0.40  0.00 0  0.400 0 01S

 5.20  4.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  1.94

 1.81 2.50 2.001.751.751.75Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.38

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 26-02-2022 10:16:54


